Bloom Reformation Bill

Be it enacted by the President's most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Speaker and Senators of this present Senate assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:-

A Bill that acknowledges the internal reformation of the Viceroyalty of Bloom by:-

Schedule 1: Rename the "Viceroyalty of Bloom" statehood settlement to "State of Bloom".

Schedule 2: Amend the State of Bloom statehood settlement by:-

- (a) Replace the title "Viceroyalty of Bloom" with "State of Bloom".
- (b) Replace the subtitle "State of Icenia" with "Statehood Settlement".
- (c) Replace "Upon the signing of this document, The Viceroyalty of Bloom will officially join Icenia as a State under section VIII. of the Icenian Constitution." with "Upon the signing of this settlement, Bloom will officially join Icenia as a State pursuant to Article VIII of the Constitution.".
- (d) Omit "Our territory is shown below:" and the subsequent image.
- (e) Replace "The State of Bloom is guaranteed Senate access via a monthly elected by the State representative with no voting powers. Should a bill vote result in a tie, the representative may cast a vote on the behalf of the State.." with "State Representation: Bloom is guaranteed Senate access via a State Representative with no voting powers, chosen by Bloom. Should a Senate Bill result in a tie, the Representative may cast a tie-breaking vote.".
- (f) Replace "The governance of Bloom will be done in accordance with the Constitution of the Viceroyalty of Bloom and the Constitution of the Third Republic of Icenia." with "Bloom shall be governed in accordance with its constitution, and the law of Icenia.".
- (g) Update the link of "Click here for the Bloom Constitution" to the new state constitution.